

THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, ATTLEBORO 118 S MAIN STREET ATTLEBORO, MA 02703



The following amendment to our FBC of Attleboro By-laws was presented to the Council and approved to go to the church for discussion and vote. It was discussed at the Annual Meeting on January 28, 2024 and approved by the quorum of church members present to be sent to the whole membership for review. On Sunday, September 15, 2024 we will have a vote by the church membership to amend the By-laws to read as follows:

Article IX

Section 1

(1) A quorum of 50% + 1 active members will be required for all routine business.

Section 2

- (1) A quorum of at least 50 + 1 active members shall be required for:
 - (a) Any pastoral change
 - (b) Disposition and/or encumbrance of church real estate.

If Article IX, Section 1 of the By-laws is approved by the church membership, the Standing Committee Rules will be amended to read as follows:

Article IX - Annual Meeting Business Meetings shall be amended to read:

Section 4 - Quorum

(1) Fifty percent (50%) + 1 of the active membership shall constitute a quorum.

If Article IX, Section 1 of the By-laws is approved by the church membership, the Resolution to Implement an Endowment Fund will also be amended to read:

Any amendment to this resolution shall be adopted by a vote of 50% + 1 of the active membership present at a church meeting called specifically for the purpose of amending this resolution.

Missy McKenzie,

Clerk, First Baptist Church of Attleboro